Trade and other payables   -   -   -   -   -   13,263,173   13,263,173

Total interest repricing
gap   258,909,531   99,310,002   369,975,327   565,137,648   436,924,280

As at June 30, 2017
Total financial assets 209,982,064 64,967,962 349,914,278 514,261,167 484,964,860 304,103,516 1,928,193,847
Total financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   11,171,333 11,171,333

Total interest repricing 209,982,064 64,967,962 349,914,278 514,261,167 484,964,860

3 Financial risk management …continued

Market risk …continued

(c) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risks …continued

The Group’s fair value interest rate risk arises from debt securities classified as fair value through income. At June 30, 2018 if market interest rates had
been 100 basis points higher/lower with all variables held constant, reserves for the year would have been $845,642 (2017 - $757,185) lower/higher as a
result of the decrease/increase in fair value of fair value through income debt securities

Annual Report 2018 | 51

National Insurance Corporation
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements   continued
For the year ended June 30, 2018
(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars)

2018 2017 2018 2017
$ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents  201,190,572   175,522,596  201,190,572   175,522,596
-   Loans and receivable  355,573,552   302,656,523  335,338,759   281,201,540
Investment securities:
-   Held-to-maturity  510,355,210   506,366,099  590,545,180   495,315,170
-   Loans and receivable  494,141,033   488,355,911  497,079,884   494,185,270
Trade and other payables   13,263,173   11,171,333   13,263,173   11,171,333

Carrying Amount Fair Value

3 Financial risk management …continued

Liquidity risk
The Group is exposed to daily calls on its available cash resources mainly from payments of short-term
benefits. Liquidity risk is the risk that cash may not be available to pay obligations when due at a reasonable
cost. Management ensures that a minimum level of cash and short-term resources are available to meet its
current obligations.

The table below analyses the Group’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on the
remaining period at the date of the financial statements to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed